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SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
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( S S UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMSF078195 

( S S UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. I f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA TE -Other instructions on reverse side. 7. I f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

1. Type of Well 

• Oil Well El Gas Well • Other 

8. Well Name and No. 
SELLERS LS 5 

2. Name of Operator Contact: T O Y A COLVIN 
BP A M E R I C A P R O D U C T I O N CO. E-Mail: Toya.Colvin@bp.com 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-60208-00-S1 

3a. Address 
200 ENERGY CT. 
FARMINGTON, NM 87401 

3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
Ph: 281.366.7148 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

Sec 30 T30N R10W SWSW 0890FSL 0890FWL 
36.777939 N Lat, 107.930283 W Lon 

11. County or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

El Notice of Intent 
• Acidize • Deepen • Production (Start/Resume) • Water Shut-Off 

El Notice of Intent 
• Alter Casing • Fracture Treat • Reclamation • Well Integrity 

• Subsequent Report • Casing Repair • New Construction El Recomplete • Other 

• Final Abandonment Notice • Change Plans • Plug and Abandon • Temporarily Abandon 

• Convert to Injection • Plug Back • Water Disposal 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen direcrionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and hue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be fded once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

BP America Production Company respectfully requests to re-complete into the Blanco-Mesaverde 
formation & downhole commingle with the existing Aztec Pictured Cliffs in the subject well. 

The interest owners in the Aztec Pictured Cliffs (71280) & Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) are identical; 
therefore no additional notification is required prior to DHC approval. Please see the attached 
Land Letter. 

OIL CONS. DIVDIST. 3 

SEP 2 3 .2015 
Production is proposed to bi 
Cliffs projected future 
from the total production for 
to the Blanco-Mesaverde ON FEBJEISAIL AN© BWBDHAK HAWSES 

dUSg the Aztec Pictured 
iduction subtracted 
igjjjign will be attributed 

COMDflTIIOMS OF 
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 

'' Electronic Submission #316700 verifie 
For BP AMERICA PRODUCTIC 

Committed to AFMSS for processing by ABDEL 

Name (Printed/Typed) T O Y A COLVIN 

i by the BLM Well Information System 
•J CO., sent to the Farmington 
GADIR ELMADANI on 09/17/2015 (15AE0076SE) 

Title R E G U L A T O R Y A N A L Y S T 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 09/16/2015 

THIS S P A C E FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved By ABDELGADIR ELMANDANI Ti t lePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 09 /17 /2015 

Conditions of approval, i f any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Farmington 

Title 18U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED 

MHOCB*V 9 



Additional data for EC transaction #316700 that would not fit on the form 

32. Additional remarks, continued 

Commingling production downhole in the subject well from the proposed pools will not reduce the 
value ofthe total remaining production. 

Please see attached DHC procedure, wellbore schematics, and C-102 plats. NMOCD notified via C-103 
form. 

OSS?® ma wmmw&i mom mtn-mm 



BP America Production Co. 
Lower 48 Onshore 

Craig T. Ferguson 
craig.ferguson@bp.com 

281-366-1988 (direct) 

E3, 12.173B 
, 737 N. Eldridge Parkway 

Houston, Texas 77079 

September 15, 2015 

Ms. Toya Colvin - Regulatory Analyst 
BP America Production Company 
501 Westlake Park Blvd. 
Houston, TX 77079 

RE: Downhole Commingle 
API # 30-045-60208 
Located in SW/4 Section 30-T30N-R10W 
San Juan County, NM 

Ms. Colvin: 

On behalf of BP America Production Company ("BP"), operator of the Seller LS 5 (PC) 150.87 
acre unit defined as the SW/4 and the Seller LS 5 (MV) 301.28 acre unit defined as the W/2, I 
have reviewed BP's division order records and other title records concerning the above reference 
wells and determined the following Wl interest for both: 

The Seller LS 5 (PC) and Seller LS 5 (MV) consist of one (1) Federal lease: 
SF-078195: 1/8* Royalty 

Seller LS 5 (API #30-45-60208) (PC) SW/4 Section 30-T30N-R10W (150.87 acres) 
BP America Production Cos. , 50.0% Wl 
ConocoPhillips 50.0% Wl 

Seller LS 5 (API #30-45-60208) (MV) W/2 Section 30-T30N-R10W (301.28 acres) 
BP America Production Cos. 50.0% Wl 
ConocoPhillips 50.0% Wl 

Please contact me at xl988 if you have any questions concerning this topic. 

Sincerely, 

£/?<<2^'T. f-"<^.^<-^'1 

Craig T. Ferguson 
Land Negotiator 
San Juan Asset 

bp 



Sellers LS 005 

API # 30-045-60208-00 
Location: M SEC. 30, T30N, R10W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Reason/Background for Job 

The Sellers LS 005 was originally completed as a Mesa Verde and Pictured Cliffs commingled well in 
1956; however, the Mesa Verde was abandoned that same year due to spacing requirements at the 
time. Recently, a test compressor showed a strong uplift when applied to the PC formation in August 
2015. 

It is proposed to remove the bridge plug and packers isolating the Mesa Verde and commingle the 
two formations. Additionally, a permanent compressor will be installed. 

Basic Job Procedure 

1. Pull tubing 
2. Clean out to CIBP 
3. Drill out CIBP and open MV 
4. Run tubing 
5. Return well to production 



Current WBD 

GL: 6049' 

Sellers LS 005 
PC 

API # 30-045-60208 
Unit M - Sec. 30 - T30N - R10W 

San Juan, NM 

Formation Tops 
Ojo Alamo 
Kirtland 
Fruitland 
Pictured Cliffs 
Lewis 
Cliff House 
Menefee 
Point Lookout 

1190 
1254 
2157 
2463 
2565 
4120 
4282 
4777 

Pictured Cliffs Perforations 
2464' - 2484' 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 47k gal wtr, 60k# sand 

Sq. perfs @ 2577' (1956) 
150 sx cml 

Mesa Verde Perforations 
4654' - 4586' 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 76k gal wtr, 59k# sand 

4774' - 4784' 4 spf 
4796' - 4806' 4 spf 
4826' - 4836' 4 spf 
4976'-4986' . 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 108k gal wtr, 100k# sand 

S L S 
S L S 

TOC @ surf, (circ.) 

Ill 

^jlO-3/4" 32.75# Armco SW @ 174' 
125 sx cmt 

TOC @ 2000'(1956 TS) 

2-3/8" 4.7# J-55 @ 2460' 
Nipple? 

CIBP <3> 2512' 

Packers @ 2521' - 2525', 2525' - 2529' 

TOC @ 2580' (1956 TS) 

Squeezed TOL w/ 100 sx cmt 
TOL @ 4323' 

7-5/8" 26.4# J-55 @ 4382" 
625 sx cmt 

BOC @ ? 

SrFoc @ ' 

jgj5-l/2" 15.5# J-55 @ 5042" 
125 sx cmt 

PBTD: 5042' 
TD: 5043' 



Proposed WBD 

GL: 6049' 

Sellers LS 005 
PC 

API # 30-045-60208 
Unil M - Sec. 30 - T30N - R10W 

San Juan, NM 

Formation Tops 
Ojo Alamo 1190 
Kirtland 1254 
Fruitland 2157 
Pictured Cliffs 2463 
Lewis 2565 
Cliff House 4120 
Menefee 4282 
Poini Lookout 4777 

Pictured Cliffe Perforations 
2464' - 2484' 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 47k gal wlr, 60k# sand 

Sq. perfs @ 2577' (1956) 
150 sx cmt 

Mesa Verde Perforations 
4654' - 4586' 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 76k gal wtr, 59k# sand 

4774' - 4784' 4 spf 
4796'-4806' 4 spf 
4826' - 4836' 4 spf 
4976' - 4986' 4 spf 
Frac'd w/ 108k gal wtr, 100k# sand 

ITOC @ surf, (circ.) 

y 10-3/4" 32.75# Armco SW @ 174' 
125 sx cmt 

TOC @ 2000'(1956 TS) 

TOC @ 2580'(1956 TS) 

Squeezed TOL w/ 100 sx cmt 
TOL @ 4323' 

7-5/8" 26.4# J-55 @ 4382' 
625 sx cmt 

BOC @ ? 

=- 2-3/8" 4.7# J-55 @ 4829' 
F-nipple @ 4824' 

-"tft OC @ ? 

^5-1/2" 15.5# J-55 <& 5042' 
125 sx cmt 

PBTD: 5042' 
TD: 5043' 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe'NM 87505 

Dislricl I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240 

Dislricl II 

1301 \V. Grand Avenue; Artesia,'NM 8821(1 

Dislricl III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axlec;'i\M 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C- l 02 
Revised July 16,2010 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number 

30-045-60208 
' Pool Code 

72319 

3 Pool Name 

Blanco-Mesaverde 
4 Properly Code 

001039 

s Property Name 

Sellers LS 

1 Well Number 

5 
7 OCR ID No. 

000778 
Operator Name 

BP America Production Company 

9 1-Llevatioii 

6049 
10 

Surface Location 
Ul. or lol no. 

M 
Section 

30 
Township 

30N 
Hiin»e 

I0W 
Lol Idn Keel from the 

890 

North/Sooth line 

South 
Feet from the 

890 
KnstAVest line 

West 
County 

Situ Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

t i l , or lot no. Section Township Range Lol Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

, ! Dedicated Acres 

301.28 

"Joint or Infill u Consolidation Code " Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

T5~ 

0ILC0NS. 

SFP'3 

DIVDIST. 3 

8 2015 • 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify ifun ifw inJmmMkm LDtihtinetf farcin i\ true ion! amijtiete 

u> tlw he.M of my hiuwkil^,- ath.1 belief, (t/hl tlutt (his tir^niti^tiwi eiilser 

tmts a Marking ititeretfiu- imU-awJ mineral intenwl in tin: ttimlincluding 

tint jjm?xi\i'*/ hiHumi hole luxation vr has. ft rigln to ilrilt tlti.\ well at tliix 

Incctthui pursuant lo n aatttaa with an owner of.welt a mineral vr Hur/iiny 

interest, or to a wtliuthin jhHtlbtgaxhvnieniuriu unipsdvu 

unlet haviufwe enteredby tltc ibvisitui. 

Sijnuiiurc h N"' Date 

Tova Colvin 
Printed Name 

Tova.Colvintffibp com 
iMnail Address 

^SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the veil location shown on this 

plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of im> belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. 

Previously Filed 

Certificate Number 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

GIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dislricl I 

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

Dislricl 11 

i jOl YV. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

District HI ' 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

I220S. St. Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 8750S 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-l02 
Revised July 16,2010 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 A 1*1 Number 

30-045-60208 

1 Pool Code 

71280 

3 Pooi'Nnme 

Aztec Pictured C l i f f s 
4 Property Code 

001039 
" PrOfHJrty iVamc 

Sellers LS 

1 Well Number 

5 
' OCRJD No. 

000778 
OperatorName 

BP America Production Company 

Elevation 

6(149 

III Surface Location 
Ul-or lot no. 

M: 

• Section 

30 
Township 

30N I0W 
Lot Idn Feel from the 

890 
North/South line 

South 

Feet from the 

890 
Fast/West line 

West 
County-

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I • Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. . Section Township Range Lot Idn l-eel from the North/South line Feet from the 'EastAVest line County 

I ! Dedicated Acres 

150:87 

1 3 Joint or Infill u Consolidation Code "Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

ss; 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby eertijy- that the wfwvHifhw conkuneJ herein is true ami cutty'Iete 

tn tin- fv.kt of my fottwkiigc tusft hctirfattni iihil this ttrgcmiwttt'm either 

owns a u orkhtg ink-rest or ttnleu\t'J tnm-ntf interest in the. hohl bivhuiiny 

tiie pnytowt bottom hote lacaittm tn lias a right to Jrill this well al this 

location pttrsutin! to n iwmkt with an oUuer ofsiivlni mineral or u orkiiig 

interest, or too mhmhiry jfoofiny agreement oru conuhslstirv f*x>li>ty 

tinier tterviqftjre enteredbv tlie ilh&imt.-

JfcsaJttirc fl Date 

Tova Colvin 
Printed Name 

TovflX.'olvmffibn.com 
H-mait Address 

1SSU RVEYOR CERTl FlCATION~ 
/ hereby certify thai the veil location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made, by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best af my belief 

Date of Survey 

Signature awl Seal of Prolessional Surveyor: 

Previously Filed 

Certificate Number 



BLM CONDITION OF APPROVAL 

CASING REPAIR, WORKOVER AND RECOMPLETION OPERATIONS: 

1. If casing repair operations are needed, obtain prior approval from this office before 
commencing repairs. If a CBL or other logs are run, provide this office with a copy. 

. 2. After any casing repair operations, test cement squeeze to a minimum of 500# for 30 
minutes with no more than 10 % pressure fall off in the 30 minute test period. Provide 
test chart with your subsequent report of operations 

3. A properly functioning BOP and related equipment must be installed prior to 
commencing workover, casing repair, and/or recompletion operations. 

4. Contact this office at (505) 564-7750 prior to conducting any cementing operations 

SPECIAL STIPULATIONS: 

1. Pits will be fenced during work-over operation. 

2. All disturbance will be kept on existing pad. 

3. All pits will be pulled and closed immediately upon completion of the recompletion 
and work-over activities. 

4. Pits will be lined with an impervious material at least 12 mils thick. 


